
1 of 2 
Y19-772-TA, Addendum 6 
August 27, 2019 
 

August 27, 2019 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 
IFB Y19–772-TA, ADDENDUM NO. 6 

 
TOWN CENTER (PS 3497) AND SOUTH CENTRAL (PS 3499) MASTER PUMP 

STATION IMPROVEMENTS 
 

REVISED BID OPENING DATE: September 5, 2019 

This Addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above.  The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions, and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Additions are 
indicated by underlining and deletions via strikethrough.  

A. Bid Opening Date is hereby revised from August 29, 2019 to 
September 5, 2019 at 2:00 P.M. 

 
B. Questions and Answers 

 
Question No. 1: There are some new drawings in the addendum 5. Under the 

heading as follows: 1. Addendum 5 plans 1. 2. Addendum 5 plans 2. 
There are drawings of other pump station such as Orange wood, 
Hunter creek, PS 3491. Please advise the purpose of the drawings. 

 
Response No. 1: The drawings include the record drawings of the South Central 

Pump Station and Town Center Pump Station (formerly known 
as Hunter’s Creek Pump Station). These drawings were 
requested by several bidders.   

 
Question No. 2: In Addendum #5 Question 6, indicated that rain Gauge(s) would be 

required. I did not see revised drawing E-102 or E104. Please 
provide specifications for Rain Gauge. Are they required at each 
site? 

 
Response No. 2:  Rain gauge is only required at the Town Center 3497 Pump 

Station. Provide 8” NovaLynx 260-2501-A. 
 
 
C. SPECIFICATIONS 
 
No changes in this Addendum. 



2 of 2 
Y19-772-TA, Addendum 6 
August 27, 2019 
 

D. DRAWINGS 
 
No changes in this addendum. 
 
 
E.  ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA 

a. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 
applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum.  Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date 
and time for receipt of bid. 

b. All other terms, conditions and specifications of the IFB remain the same. 
c. Receipt acknowledged by:   
 
 

__________________________________                  _______________________ 
 Authorized Signature      Date Signed 

 __________________________________ 
 Title 

__________________________________ 
 

 Name of Firm 
 


